further information
webcode: GW-652
GEMÜ 652
Pulsation damper
Features
• Pre-defined compensation volume
• Defined pressure range
• CIP/SIP capable

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Pulsation damper,
stainless steel piston actuator, electropolished,
optical position indicator
652
2 DN Code
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Spigot
Spigot EN 10357 series A (formerly DIN 11850 series
2)/DIN 11866 series A
17
Spigot ASME BPE/DIN 11866 series C 59
Spigot ISO 1127/EN 10357 series C/DIN 11866 series B 60
5 Valve body material Code
Forged material
1.4435 (F316L), forged body 40
1.4435 (BN2), forged body, Δ Fe < 0.5% 42
1.4539, forged body F4
6 Diaphragm material Code
EPDM 17
EPDM 19
PTFE/EPDM one-piece 54
7 Actuator version Code
Actuator size 2T1 2T1
Actuator size 2T2 2T2
Actuator size 2T3 2T3
Actuator size 3T1 3T1
Actuator size 3T2 3T2
Actuator size 3T3 3T3
Actuator size 3T4 3T4
Actuator size 3T5 3T5
Actuator size 4T1 4T1
Actuator size 4T2 4T2
Actuator size 4T3 4T3
Actuator size 4T4 4T4
Actuator size 4T5 4T5
7 Actuator version Code
Actuator size 5T1 5T1
Actuator size 5T2 5T2
Actuator size 5T3 5T3
Actuator size 5T4 5T4
Actuator size 5T5 5T5
Actuator size 5T6 5T6
8 Surface Code
Ra ≤ 0.8 µm (30 µin.) for media wetted surfaces,
in accordance with DIN 11866 H3,
mechanically polished internal
1502
Ra ≤ 0.8 µm (30 µin.) for media wetted surfaces,
in accordance with DIN 11866 HE3,
electropolished internal/external
1503
Ra ≤ 0.6 μm (25 μin.) for media wetted surfaces,
mechanically polished internal
1507
Ra ≤ 0.6 µm (25 µin.) for media wetted surfaces,
electropolished internal/external
1508
Ra ≤ 0.4 µm (15 µin.) for media wetted surfaces,
in accordance with DIN 11866 H4,
mechanically polished internal
1536
Ra ≤ 0.4 µm (15 µin.) for media wetted surfaces,
in accordance with DIN 11866 HE4,
electropolished internal/external
1537
Ra ≤ 0.25 μm (10 µin.) for media wetted surfaces *),
in accordance with DIN 11866 H5,
mechanically polished internal,
*) for inner pipe diameters < 6 mm, in the spigot Ra ≤
0.38 μm
1527
Ra ≤ 0.25 µm (10 µin.) for media wetted surfaces *),
in accordance with DIN 11866 HE5,
electropolished internal/external,
*) for inner pipe diameters < 6 mm, in the spigot Ra ≤
0.38 µm

traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 652 Pulsation damper,
stainless steel piston actuator, electropolished,
optical position indicator
2 DN 50 DN 50
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 60 Spigot ISO 1127/EN 10357 series C/DIN 11866 series B
5 Valve body material 40 1.4435 (F316L), forged body
6 Diaphragm material 17 EPDM
7 Actuator version 4T1 Actuator size 4T1
8 Surface 1508 Ra ≤ 0.6 µm (25 µin.) for media wetted surfaces,
electropolished internal/external
9 CONEXO Without
Order data
GEMÜ 652www.gemu-group.com 7 / 15
www.gemu-group.com8 / 15GEMÜ 652
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and diaphragm material.
Control medium: Inert gases
Connection of the control medium is only required for diaphragm replacement. Under normal work-
ing conditions, control air is not required.
Temperature
Media temperature: -10 — 100 °C
Sterilization temperature: EPDM (Code 17) max. 150 °C, max. 180 min per cycle
EPDM (Code 19) max. 150 °C, max. 180 min per cycle
PTFE/EPDM (Code 54) max. 150 °C, permanent temperature per cycle
The sterilization temperature is only valid for steam (saturated steam) or superheated water.
If the sterilization temperatures listed above are applied to the EPDM diaphragms for longer periods of time, the
service life of the diaphragms will be reduced. In these cases, maintenance cycles must be adapted accord-
ingly.
This also applies to PTFE diaphragms exposed to high temperature fluctuations. The maintenance cycles must
be adapted accordingly.
Control medium temper-
ature:
0 — 60 °C
Ambient temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Autoclavability: Actuator version Autoclavability
2T1, 2T2, 2T3 Autoclavable
3T1, 3T2, 3T3, 3T4, 3T5 with special version
4T1, 4T2, 4T3, 4T4, 4T5
5T1, 5T2, 5T3, 5T4, 5T5, 5T6
Technical data
GEMÜ 652www.gemu-group.com 9 / 15
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 10 bar
The external leak tightness is ensured up to the specified operating pressure. The pressure ranges
for compensation can be seen in the following table (operating range).
Operating range: MG AG Diaphragm material
EPDM PTFE/EPDM
Code 17
[bar]
Code 19
[bar]
max.
displaced
volume
[ml]
Code 54
[bar]
max.
displaced
volume
[ml]
25 2T1 4.0 - 6.0 4.0 - 6.0 8 4.0 - 6.0 8
2T2 4.5 - 8.0 6.0 - 8.0 10 4.0 - 8.0 10
2T3 5.5 - 9.5 7.0 - 9.5 9 4.5 - 9.5 9
40 3T1 2.5 - 7.0 2.5 - 7.0 30 2.0 - 7.0 27
3T2 2.5 - 7.0 3.0 - 7.0 28 2.0 - 7.0 28